# L090000 4446/

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
•				
<u> </u>				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
A				
A. LUNT				
MAY - 7 2009				
, · · · · ·				
EXAMINER				

Office Use Only



200155397432

05/06/09--01035--014 \*\*130.00

ECRETARY OF STATE

# **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Division of C			
SUBJI	F <b>CT</b> ∙	Pocket F	Pair, LLC	
SC DO		(Name of Limited	Liability Company)	·
The en	closed Articles	of Organization and fec(s) are sub	omitted for filing.	
Please	return all corres	pondence concerning this matter	to the following:	
		Marshall D	). Platt, Esquire	
		(N	ame of Person)	
		(Fi	irm/Company)	
			neridan Street	ZOO9 HAY SECRE
			(Address)	HASSI
			, Florida 33021	3338 7 01 9 P
		(City/S	(tate and Zip Code)	* 3: FLOR
For fur	ther information	n concerning this matter, please ca	all:	TE TEA
	Marshall	D. Platt, Esquire	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Num	
	(Nam	e of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Nun	nber)
Enclos	sed is a check f	for the following amount:		
\$125	.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy Certific (additional copy is enclosed) Certifie	Filing Fee, ate of Status & d Copy al copy is enclosed
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:			
The name of the Limited Liability Cor	npany is:		
Pocl	ket Pair, LLC		
	mited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	<del>***</del>	
ARTICLE II - Address:			
	of the principal office of the Limited Li	iability Company is	s:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
C/O Terry Cocalis	C/O Terry Cocalis		
5852 SW 72nd Street; #3	5852 SW 72nd Street; #3	7 2	
Miami, Florida 33143	Miami, Florida 33143		
The name and the Florida street addres  Marsh	all D. Platt, Esquire	PH 3: 15 OF STATE E.FLORIDA	C
	Name	~	
4030-0	C Sheridan Street		
Florid	a street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		
Hollyw	ood <sub>FL</sub> 33021		
C	ity, State, and Zip		
liability company at the place desig registered agent and agree to act in thi statutes relating to the proper and co.	nt and to accept service of process for the nated in this certificate, I hereby accept the scapacity. I further agree to comply with mplete performance of my duties, and I am as registered agent as provided for in C	he appointment as h the provisions of a m familiar with and	11
Registered Age	nt's Signature (REOLIRED)		

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

### Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM  MyBar LLC c/o Terry Cocalis  5842 SW 72nd Street; #3  Miami, FL 33143  Mad Max Investments inc, c/o Josephesta 6430 Arthur Street Hollywood, FL 33024  (Use attachment if necessary)  RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	$\frac{\text{Title:}}{\text{"MGR"}} = \text{Ma}$ $\text{"MGRM"} = \text{N}$	nager Aanaging Member	Name and Address:
(Use attachment if necessary)  RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			5842 SW 72nd Street; #3
(Use attachment if necessary)  RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	MGRM		6430 Arthur Street mo 3
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	(Use attachme	ent if necessary)	TATE ORIDA
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.  (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)  Josef Pesta  Typed or printed name of signee	RTICLE V: Effecti f an effective date is	ve date, if other than the	
that the facts stated herein are true.)  Josef Pesta  Typed or printed name of signce	REQUIRED	Signature of a member	tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution
		that the facts stated here	ein are true.)  Josef Pesta
	Filing F		sed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)